## **MEETING NOTICE**

Edinburgh Town Council Monday, February 10, 2025 6:00 P.M. Town Hall 107 S Holland Street Edinburgh, IN 46124

## **AGENDA**

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Minutes of Council Meeting January 27, 2025, and Executive Meeting January 30, 2025
- Claims
- Ordinance 2025-1 Amending Salary Ordinance 2024-26 (2<sup>nd</sup> Reading)- Rhonda Barrett
- OCRA Planning Grant Closeout- Rhonda Barrett
- Cemetery Superintendent Position- John Myers
- Cemetery Assistant Superintendent Position- John Myers
- 2024-2 CCMG Paving Project Bid Award- John Myers
- Bullet Proof Vest Purchase- Doyne Little
- Annual Substation Testing- Stephen Clark
- Spare Switchgear- Stephen Clark
- Other Business

## **COMMENTS**

Council:	Other:
Michael Bryant	Rhonda Barrett, Clerk-Treasurer
Debbie Buck	John Myers, Town Manager
Ryan Piercefield	Dustin Huddleston, Town Attorney
Miriam Rooks	•
Sherri Sweet	

**Public Comments** 

**ADJOURN**